
22nd JKA/WF Canadian Karate Nationals 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
October 12-13, 2002  

 

WOMEN’S BLACK BELT KATA MEN’S BLACK BELT KATA 

1) Lisa Findlay – ON (41.8) 1) Ray Tio – ON (42.0) 

2) Kelsey Cameron – NS (41.4) 2) Stan Tio – ON (41.7) 

3) Tanya Hendricks – ON (41.2) 3) Marcel Lussier – SK (41.5) 

4) Sheila Squire – AB (41.1) 4) Ignacio Gamsawen – ON (41.1) 

5) Isabelle Bordage – NB (41.0) 5) Kenji Doshida – AB (41.0) 

5) Michelle Ding – AB (41.0) 6) William Houghton – AB (40.8) 

6) Shannon Doane – NS (40.6) 6) Keith Miller – NS (40.8) 

7) Rebecca Porath – NS (40.5) 7) David Daigle – NB (40.3) 

    

WOMEN’S BLACK BELT KUMITE MEN’S BLACK BELT KUMITE 

1) Amberly Janiten – AB 1) Stan Tio – ON 

2) Crystal Burke – AB 2) Philippe Arsenault – QC 

3) Valerie Bellehumeur – QC 3) Ignacio Gamsawen – ON 

4) Kelsey Cameron – NS 4) Scott Middleton - MB 

5) Tanya Hendricks – ON 5) J-H Bernatchez – QC 

5) Crissy Hirshfeld – NS 5) Danny Pointon – ON 

5) Michelle Ding – AB 5) Sean Carter – AB 

5) Sofia Mojica - ON 5) Brendan McGowan - AB 

    

WOMEN’S TEAM KATA MEN’S TEAM KATA 

1)Ontario (41.7) 1) Ontario (42.0) 

2)Alberta (41.4) 2) Alberta (41.3) 

3) Nova Scotia (41.1) 3) Nova Scotia (41.2) 

4) New Brunswick (40.7) 4) Quebec (41.1) 

5) Quebec (40.5) 5) Saskatchewan (41.0) 

6) Manitoba (40.0) 6) Manitoba (40.8) 

  7) New Brunswick (40.3) 

  8) British Columbia (40.2) 

    

WOMEN’S TEAM KUMITE MEN’S TEAM KUMITE 

1) Alberta 1) Ontario 

2) Nova Scotia 2) Nova Scotia 

3) Ontario 3) Quebec 

4) Quebec 4) Alberta 

5) New Brunswick 5) Manitoba 

6) Manitoba  6) New Brunswick 

    

WOMEN’S BROWN BELT KATA MEN’S BROWN BELT KATA 

1) Anna Marie Bortolotto – AB 1) Jeff Simpso – SK 

2) Lanchi Nguyen – AB 2) Steven Williams – AB 

3) Julie Koshelek – AB 3) Nathan MacDonald – AB 

4) Heather Faulkner – NB 4) Raymond Buana - NS 

    

WOMEN’S BROWN BELT KUMITE MEN’S BROWN BELT KUMITE 

1) Julie Koshelek – AB 1) Jeff Simpso – SK 

2) Anna Marie Bortolotto – AB 2) Andy Holik – MB 

3) Stacy Mills – NB 3) Craig Hurley – NB 

4) Carolina Nario – MB 4) Jared MacPhee – NB 



    

WOMEN’S SENIOR KATA MEN’S SENIOR KATA 

1) Marie Leung – ON 1) Ed Leung – ON 

2) Eve McGrath – BC 2) Ken Head – AB 

3) Marjorie Chochinov - MB 3) Clive Hinds – MB 

  4) Danny Leung – BC 

  5) Frank Saville – NF 

    

MALE GRAND CHAMPION 
Stan Tio - ON  

 
FEMALE GRAND CHAMPION 

none  

GIRL’S KATA (9-11) BOY’S KATA (9-11) 

1) Alicia Ingrilli – MB 1) John Pyke – NB 

2) Mia Nelko – MB 2) Matthew Mills – NB 

3) Kimmy Nguyen – AB 3) Joseph LaCoste – MB 

3) Kimmy Nguyen – AB 4) Joshua Martin - NB 

    

GIRL’S KUMITE (9-11) BOY’S KUMITE (9-11) 

1) Alicia Ingrilli – MB 1) Thomas Chin – AB 

2) Mia Nelko – MB 2) Talon Hore – ON 

3) Ellie Johnston – MB 3) Dalton Flatt – MB 

3) Laurene Mitchell – SK 3) Jon Galan - AB 

    

GIRL’S KATA (12-14) BOY’S KATA (12-14) 

1) Serena Nelko – MB 1) Colin Chin – AB 

2) Breanna James – BC 2) Derek Ng - QC 

3) Marie-Eve Genereux – QC 3) Jeffrey Henry – QC 

4) Marie-Lou Cloutier - QC 4) Nhat-Thi Nguyen - QC 

    

GIRL’S KUMITE (12-14) BOY’S KUMITE (12-14) 

1) Breanna James – BC 1) Nhat-Thi Nguyen – QC 

2) Marie-Eve Genereux – QC 2) Jeffrey Henry – QC 

3) Marie-Lou Cloutier – QC 3) Joey Ingrilli – MB  

3) Sarah Jones – AB 3) Colin Chin - AB 

    

GIRL’S KATA (15-17) BOY’S KATA (15-17) 

1) Valerie Gravel – QC 1) Samuel Leung – MB 

2) Stacey Leung – ON 2) Ryan James – BC 

3) Valentyna Zolotarova – BC 3) Kris Lida – BC 

4) Marisol Narvaez – AB 4) Derek Williams - SK 

    

GIRL’S KUMITE (15-17) BOY’S KUMITE (15-17) 

1) Marisol Narvaez – AB 1) Gia-Nam Nguyen – QC 

2) Valentyna Zolotarova – BC 2) Ryan James – BC 

3) Ayano Kikuchi – BC 3) Kris Lida – BC 

3) Stacey Leung - ON 3) Dominic Lavoie - QC 

    

TEAM KATA (9-11)   

1) New Brunswick Boys  
John Pyke 
Joshua Martin 
Matthew Mills 

  



2) Manitoba Girls 
Alicia Ingrilli  
Maia Nelko 
Nadira Bayney 

  

3) Manitoba Boys  
Paddy Stewart 
Jesse Reitberger 
Dalton Flatt 

  

    

GIRL’S TEAM KATA (12-14) BOY’S TEAM KATA (12-14) 

1) Quebec  
Valentine LeClerc 
Melina Astolei 
Marie-Lou Cloutier 

1) Quebec  
Philippe Regnier 
Nhat-Thi Nguyen 
Derek Ng 

2) Manitoba  
Jennifer Singh 
Holly Green 
Kate Hallett 

2) Manitoba  
Dylan Hall 
Joseph LaCoste 
Danny Grindle 

    

GIRL’S TEAM KATA (15-17) BOY’S TEAM KATA (15-17) 

1) British Columbia  
Breanna James 
Valentyna Zolotarova 
Ayano Kikuchi 

1)Manitoba  
Dewan Bayney 
Samuel Leung 
Joey Ingrilli 

2) Quebec  
Sureka Pillay 
Carolanne Trottier 
Melissa Guillemette 

2) Quebec 
Gia-Nam Nguyen 
Dominique Lavoie 
Jeffrey Henry 

3) Manitoba  
Serena Nelko 
Sarah Swenson 
Miranda Forest 

3) Saskatchewan  
Derek Williams 
Luke Binter 
Philip Boutin 

4) Alberta  
Marisol Narvaez 
Kimchee Nguyen 
Kimmy Nguyen 

  

5) New Brunswick  
Veronique Avenriep 
Tammy Kelly 
Julie Daigle 

  

6) Saskatchewan  
Sheri Tessier 
Laurene Mitchell 
Rebecca Mitchell 

  

    

 


